Filberdyne Configuration 4
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100Gb MPO Assemblies Fiberdyne Configuration 4
. . Cable Type . Guide Pin Insertion Loss MPO-MPO, Two 12 Pin 10 Fiber to Two 12 Pin 10 Fiber, 100G, Option C, Key Up/Key Up
Flbi‘rg'){‘ré:rart com?erdyr_le 50/125 om3 | Fiber | End A1 End A2 End B1 End B2 P=Pinned(Male) (IL) Standard / o _
guration 4 (Max 100m) Count | Connector | Connector | Connector | Connector NP=Non-Pinned(Female)| Low Loss* Fiber Lane Position # Position # Lane Fiber
Color Assignment |Connector A1| Connector B2 | Assignment Color
FMT-004010-XXXM|100GBASE-SR10 Slgmjrﬁog&% 24 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 NP-NP <75 Connector A | Left Side Right Side | Connector B
Blue Unused 1 12 Unused Blue
FMT-004020-XXXM|100GBASE-SR10 S’Q&ﬁ%&% 24 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 NP-P <75 Orange RX0 2 11 TXO0 Orange
3mm Round Green RX1 3 10 ™1 Green
FMT-004030-XXXM| 100GBASE-SR10| ST “OUEE | 24 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 P-NP <75
Brown RX2 4 9 TX2 Brown
3mm Round
FMT-004040-XXXM| 100GBASE-SR10| ST “OUEE | 24 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 P-P <75 Grey RX3 5 8 >3 Grey
White RX4 6 7 TX4 White
FMT-004050-XXXM|100GBASE-SR10 Sgr%rﬁ%{\}% 24 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 NP-NP <35 ! :
Red RX5 7 6 X5 Red
FMT-004060-XXXM|100GBASE-SR10 Slrgr%rﬁog,’\}% 24 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 NP-P <35 Black RX6 8 5 6 Black
Yell RX7 9 4 X7 Yell
FMT-004070-XXXM|100GBASE-SR10| MM RoUnd | 54 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 P-NP <35 efow erow
Purple RX8 10 3 TX8 Purple
FMT-004080-XXXM |100GBASE-SR10 F?I’;‘rmrﬁ%ﬂ% 24 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 P-P <35 Pink RX9 11 2 ™9 Pink
Fiberdyne Part | Fiberdyne | S3RITVPBe | Fiper | EndA1 | EndA2 | EndB1 | EndB2 P iale) | ot Aqua Unused 12 1 Unused Aqua Use Configuration 4
Number Configuration 4 (Max 150m) Count | Connector | Connector | Connector | Connector NP=Non-Pinned(Female)| Low Loss* Fiber Lane Position # Position # Lane Fiber _I_h C _H_
3 Round Color | Assignment |Connector A2| Connector B1 | Assignment | < "* Wi asseire
FMT-004110-XXXM|100GBASE-SR10| SMM ROUNC | 54 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 NP-NP <75 Connector A | Left Side Right Side | Connector B ; :
Plenum OM4 T Uneced p 2 noces | Bl Configuration 192
FMT-004120-XXXM [100GBASE-SR10 S’I’gmjrﬁ%lm 24 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 NP-P <75 Orange TXO0 2 1 RX0 Orange
3mm Round Green ™1 3 10 RX1 Green
FMT-004130-XXXM|100GBASE-SR10| 5, Oma | 24 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 [ MPO 1x12 P-NP <75
enum Brown X2 4 9 RX2 Brown
FMT-004140-XXXM [100GBASE-SR10 F?{;Tﬁ%‘m 24 | MPO.1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 P-P <75 Grey TX3 5 8 RX3 Grey
3mm Round White TX4 6 7 RX4 White O
- - - - <
FMT-004150-XXXM|100GBASE-SR10| ST FOUOC | 24 | MPO 1x12 [ MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 NP-NP 35 — — - 5 - Red
FMT-004160-XXXM|100GBASE-SR10 S’I’;‘r’l‘m’f%m 24 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 NP-P <35 Black TX6 8 5 RX6 Black
o Bl Yellow X7 9 4 RX7 Yellow FIBERDYNE LABS INC.
FMT-004170-XXXM| 100GBASE-SR10| S0 “OL05 | 24 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 P-NP <35 Purple <8 10 3 RXB Purple ——
FMT-004180-XXXM|100GBASE-SR10| S ROUNG | 24 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 1x12 | MPO 112 P-P <35 Pink X9 1 2 RX9 Pink Fiberdyne Configuration 4
Aqua Unused 12 1 Unused Aqua .y
g a MPO-MPO, 2x12 position, 100G

*Insertion Loss for Connector Only
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